PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Pierre BODEREAU	07/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECMI INDUSTRIE
Street Address:	ZA Valmer
City:	CHERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-72400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10873518	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Feagans

Total Attachments: 1

source=2004-08-24 assign#page1.tif

—CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,			
	BODEREAU Jean-Pierre		
	-		
hereafter refer	red to as "applicant(s)", have	invented certain r	new and useful improvements in
DEVICE FOR	SEPARATION OF FOLDE	RS IN A LAYER	R OF FOLDERS
(a)	for which an application for a June 23, 2004		tent was filed on
(b)	for which an application for a		
WHEF	EAS, <u>Recmindustrie,</u>	- 1	
	s is <u>ZA Valmer,</u> F-72400 CHI		
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar			
			of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
			consideration, applicant(s), by these
			ssignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
			title and interest in and to any and all
			es, for its sole use and behoof, and for
			end of the term for which said patents
may be gran	ed, as fully and entirely as t	he same would h	ave been held by applicant(s) had this
	nd sale not been made.		
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s)	the Commissioner of Patents and
•	o issue said United States pa	tents to said assi	gnee(s).
Date 27/07/ 2004			
	•	(signature) Bol	EREAU Jean-Pierre
Date	,	(signature)	RECMI Industrie
Date	,	(cignoture)	SA au capital de 1 746 900 euros
		(signature)	Z.A. Valmer - CHERRÉ
Date	1	(signature)	F - 72400 LA FERTE-BERNARD
Date			Tél. 02 43 93 80 50 - Fax 02 43 71 38 40 Siret 428 740 559 60011 - APE 295 L
Dale	*	(signature)	DATENT

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0501